PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1142

- Page 1, line 14, remove "an individual", overstrike "who", and remove "is"
- Page 1, line 15, overstrike "mentally retarded,", overstrike "hearing", remove "impaired", and overstrike ", deaf, deaf-blind, speech or language"
- Page 1, line 16, overstrike "impaired, visually impaired," and overstrike "emotionally disturbed,"
- Page 1, line 17, overstrike "orthopedically impaired,", remove "or", overstrike "autistic,", and after "er" insert "an individual with mental retardation, hearing impairment, deafness, deafness-blindness, a speech or language impairment, a visual impairment, emotional disturbance, and orthopedic impairment, or autism,"
- Page 1, line 19, replace "<u>Child with disabilities</u>" with "<u>The term</u>" and replace "<u>a child aged</u>" with "<u>an individual who is at least eighteen but not yet twenty-one years of age and incarcerated in an adult correction facility unless, in the individual's last educational placement prior to incarceration, the individual was identified as being a child with a disability and had an individualized education program or services plan"</u>
- Page 1, remove lines 20 through 22
- Page 1, line 23, remove "program"
- Page 2, line 9, overstrike "who is mentally retarded, hearing impaired, deaf, deaf, deaf-blind,"
- Page 2, overstrike line 10
- Page 2, line 11, overstrike "orthopedically impaired, or autistic" and insert immediately thereafter "with mental retardation, hearing impairment, deafness, deafness-blindness, a speech or language impairment, a visual impairment, emotional disturbance, an orthopedic impairment, or autism"
- Page 2, line 12, replace "<u>"Student with</u>" with "<u>The term does not include an individual who is at least eighteen but not yet twenty-one years of age and incarcerated in an adult correction facility unless, in the individual's last educational placement prior to incarceration, the individual was identified as being a student with a disability and had an individualized education program or services plan"</u>
- Page 2, remove lines 13 through 15
- Page 2, line 16, remove "not have an individualized education program"
- Renumber accordingly